AURANGABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FIRE BRIGADE

TELPHONE NO-2334000-40FAX No-2331444

30 Outward No:AMC/FIRE / 12020

¥

Selan.

Date 03 / 01 /2020

To, Principal, Sahyadri School, Gut No. 26, At. Patoda Ta & Dist. Auragabad.

## Sub:- (Part)Final Fire NOC is issued to Principal, Sahyadri School, Gut No. 26, At. Patoda Ta & Dist. Auragabad.

Ref:- 1) Your letter dated 28/02/2019 3) Your Letter dated 03/01/2020

2) Provisional NOC On Date 28/02/2019 4) CFO Inspection on date 03/01/2020

With Reference to the above subject (Part)Final Fire NOC is issued to the Principal, Sahyadri School, Gut No. 26, At. Patoda Ta & Dist. Auragabad. Plot area is 8093.71 Sq.Mtr

| Sr.<br>No | Name of Building           | Height<br>of<br>Building | Bild<br>No. | No of<br>floors | Total<br>Area of<br>Plot | Built/up<br>area   | Fire<br>Fund | NOC<br>Fees |
|-----------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|
| 1         | Primary School<br>Building | 07.00<br>Mtr.            | 1           | G+1<br>Floors   | 8093.71<br>Sq.Mtr        | 4708.66<br>Sq.Mtr. | 35000        | 10000       |

Following Fire prevention and Fire protection & Fire Fighting measures subject to The **Primary School Building** shall be provided.

- 1. 3.00 Mtr. /4.50 Mtr. Open space all around the building is provided for the movement of fire tender and which will carry 25 tons. weight capacity.
- 2. Underground Water Tank 50000 Ltr & Overhead water tank 10000 lit capacity with the fire pump 25 HP of suitable capacity for building is provided.
- 3. 01 Nos Fire service inlet 2 way incoming is provided.
- 4. Yard Hydrant points all around the building with fire hose pipe/ branch shall be provided.
- 5. 02 Nos Wet Riser having outlet on all floors with Hose pipe / branch shall be provided.
- 6. 04 Nos Hose reel of 100 feet on all outlets is provided.
- 7. Main Escape Staircase of 2.00 mtr. & Fire Escape Staircase 1.50 Mtr. Width shall be provided.
- 8. Fire Extinguisher of ABC-6 Kg-10 Nos is provided.
- 9. This Certificate shall be treated valid for a period of one year from the date of issue of Fire Noc.
- 10 Fire Noc is valide for one year & Noc should be renewed each year.

As per BPMC ACT -1949 section 376, Development control Rules of 1983 and Maharashtra Fire prevention & Life safety Measures Act 2006. (Part)Final Fire NOC is issued to the Principal, Sahyadri School, Gut No. 26, At. Patoda Ta & Dist. Auragabad.

Chis Tiks Officer Fire Brigade C Murisipal Corporation Aurangabad

Copy to:- A D.T.P AMC, Aurangabad.